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Who are the enemies for Russians?
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Methodology

A Content-analysis of all news and political talk-shows of top three Russian TV
channels and 10 popular web sites

A Time period: 3,5 years from July 1, 2014 to December 31, 2017
A TV channels and programs which were analyzed

AChannelOne 1 News (1 tseatfisd), Sunday Ti me (1
(1 6 A3V )

ANTVi Today ( ¢
ARussiali Ne ws (
Saturday (|
| ZOH d i3 t6 15 o3

SHdz2v), Majority (1td " ddzf

J G
l jmMlsd), News of the week (]
JMlsd © MmMkeeBGISEZ), EVvVvening wi
Htszso ' J o' d3)

AKeywords for content-analysis i 35 European countries, the USA and Ukraine



MEDIA LANDSCAPE OF RUSSIA



TV Is by far the main source of news for Russians

52%

What is your main
source of information
about the events In
Russia?
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mTV Online media B Social networks and blogs
Talks with people Newspapers M Radio

VCIOM survey, 2017



Which media do Russians trust?

A TV is the most trustable
source of information for
60% Russians, while foreign

media have the highest
49% 489
45%
0 0
280, 289, 41% 9%41 Yo 399,
35% 339, 34%
29%
I I 16%

70%
64%

level of distrust

28%

Federal Regional Federal Regional Online Federal Social Regional Foreign
TV TV print print media radio networks radio media
and blogs

B Yes /ratheryes M No /rather no
VCIOM survey, 2017



An average Russian citizen watches TV 4,5 hours per day

B Weeklyreach % @ Ave. time spend (in hours)
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Main network Federal

Small netwaork

Weekly reach of Russian TV channels

1 CHANNEL
RUSSIA A1
NTV

REN TV

67%
64%
58%
53%

STS N 52%
5 CHANNEL N 48%
TNT N 46%

TV TSENTR
TV-3
RUSSIA 24
DOMASHNY
ZNVEZDA
RUSSIAK
FRIDAY
MATCH TV
MIR

CHE
KARUSEL
MUZ TV

U

KANAL DISNEY
DOM KINO
TNT 4

s1o LOVE
DISCOVERY CHANNEL
MULT
EURONEWS
RU.TV

2K2

45%
41%
39%
39%
38%
35%
35%
32%
28%
27%
26%
23%
21%
20%
16%
16%
12%
11%
11%
11%
11%
10%

Total weekly reach of
3 main federal TV
channels is 76%

Mediascope 2017, TV Index, Russia 100K+, 05:00 T 29:00, P18+



The most popular TV channels In Russia

All major channels with news programs are owned by state or proxy companies

Holdin Owner (share) Audience share  News in Channels
g (18+ 100K+) prime time

UTV (100%)

’ 2s
UTV (80%), Walt Disney (20%)




Kremlin has full control of all top channels

Russian Television and Radio
Broadcasting Company

100% Russian government

[1 NEPBbIN KAHA

Yuriy Kovalchuk, Russian
businessman and one of
the closest Putin’s proxies;

under U.S. and EU
sanction since 2014

Federal Agency for State Property
Management
Subdivision of Russian Ministry of
Economic Development

National Media Group

Key owner — Yuriy Kovalchuk
ORT-KB, Lid

Property of Roman Abramovich, one of

the richest Russian businessmen

JSC Gazprom-media

Key owners — state company Gazprom
and Yuriy Kovalchuk companies



Conclusions

ATV remains the most influential media in Russia
A3 main federal channels reach 76% of Russians in a week
ARussians trust TV much more than any other media

AForeign media have the lowest trust rating and the biggest
anti-rating

Afew people can speak foreign languane and travel
abroad

AAIll big media are owned by the Kremlin



Image of the West In Russian TV

25 negative news daily
on the top three TV
channels

Coca Cola had

6 ADS DAILY
on the same top three
channels




Top negatively mentioned countries In Russian media

Other 30
countries
28%

Ukraine

15%
Netherlands
2% |
Poland
3% _
Spain._

3% Italy France

3% 8%

5% UK Germany
6% %

The main enemies In
Russian media are: USA,
Ukraine and Europe

Top three TV channels and 10 web sites



Negative to positive news ratio on Russian TV
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Positive to negative news ratio for Europe
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22% of negatli ve news contail n
forms

A inDevel opment ¢

peaceful o ail
cooperati on
present in Russian news
around 3 times less than

~Y N\

nwarl O

D) 1

% shows the share of news In
database which contain the
word in one of its forms



